Graduation in absenstia with CDU

Terms and Conditions

Header:

Graduation in absentia with CDU

Body:

By participating in this competition, you agree that you have read the terms and conditions that form a part of this competition.

Entrants acknowledge that Charles Darwin University reserves the right to use, adapt, reproduce, modify, translate, publish, publicly display and distribute the content from all submissions for educational, promotional, communication, information activities.

COMPETITION PERIOD

The competition commences at 12:00 pm ACST on Friday 5 June 2020 and closes at 11:59 pm ACST Friday 19 June 2020.

Participants can enter the competition once by uploading a photo or video of their graduation in absentia on Instagram with the hashtag #CDUGrad between Friday 5 June 2020 and 11:59 pm ACST Friday 19 June 2020.

At 12:00 pm ACST on Monday 22 June 2020 Charles Darwin University will announce the major prize winner on the Charles Darwin University Facebook Page and Instagram.

METHOD OF ENTRY

This competition is free and open to all 2020 CDU graduates, excluding employees, and their immediate families, of Charles Darwin University and its related companies.

This is a game of creativity; chance does not play a role.

To enter, participants must upload a photo or video of themselves graduating in absentia with the hashtag #CDUGrad. The person's profile must be on public so that CDU is able to see their entry.

The entrant's photo or video must address the criteria specified in the University's competition post.

Multiple entries are not valid.

VALIDITY OF ENTRY

Entries placed outside the competition period, as stated in these terms and conditions, will not be valid.

Charles Darwin University, in its absolute discretion, reserves the right to verify the validity of all entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process, or submits an entry that is not in accordance with these conditions of entry.

If for any reason this game of creativity is not capable of running as planned as a result of (including but not limited to) technical failures, unauthorised intervention, fraud or any other causes beyond the control of Charles Darwin University which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of

this game of skill, Charles Darwin University will not be held liable in this instance. Charles Darwin University reserves the right to alter or cancel any aspect of this promotion at any time.

NATURE AND VALUE OF THE PRIZES:

A total of one Red Balloon voucher will be awarded for a total prize pool of AU\$300 (including GST).

JUDGING ENTRIES:

The prize will be judged on Monday 22 June 2020 and one (1) winner will be selected based on creativity.

The result of the decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered.

No cash alternative will be provided.

No other prize will be available to choose from.

Entries for the competition will be judged the following business day at 9:00 am ACST, at Charles Darwin University, Ellengowan Drive, Casuarina NT.

The winner will be contacted via private message using Instagram Messenger.

The winner must respond to and acknowledge communication within five (5) business days of notification of winning prize, otherwise prize will be forfeited.

PRIVACY:

By placing an entry in the prize draw you agree to your personal contact information being held and used by Charles Darwin University in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles contained in the Privacy Act 1988.

Charles Darwin University may use your information to contact you for promotional purposes only. Your information will not be sold or transferred under any circumstances.

ADDRESS:

Charles Darwin University, Office of Marketing and Planning, Ellengowan Drive, Northern Territory, Darwin, 0909.